PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Schoppmeier	10/13/2009
Rolf Sundermann	10/13/2009
Holger Purol	10/13/2009
Dr. Axel Herrmann	10/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Operations GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12575747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-188A-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023497 FRAME: 0575 OP \$40.00 125/5/4/

501011665

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023497 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket: WUE-188A-116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, each of the following inventors, Dipl.-Ing. Jan Schoppmeier, Dipl.-Ing. Rolf Sundermann, Dipl.-Ing. Holger Purol, and Prof. Dr.-Ing. Axel Herrmann, formally assigns to Airbus Operations GmbH ¹, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany ("Airbus"), his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements that are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 61/104,053, filed October 9, 2008 entitled, "Device and Method for Draping and Pre-Shaping Curved Profiled Structural Components of Fiber Materials" and German Application No. DE 10 2008051121.8, filed October 9, 2008 ("the German priority application"), to the extent such patent rights are not already owned by Airbus, by operation of law.

The inventor also acknowledges that the German priority application was filed with his knowledge and consent, and by his legal representatives or assigns, so as to entitle this U.S. patent application to the benefit of the priority claim to the German priority application under 35 U.S.C. §119. This Assignment document applies to this U.S. application, and to any and all other U.S. continuing applications based thereon ("any related U.S. application").

To fully effectuate this Assignment, the inventor agrees to cooperate with Airbus, as deemed reasonably necessary by Airbus, to assist in prosecuting this U.S. application or any related U.S. application. Furthermore, providing such assistance shall not entitle the inventor to extra compensation, other than compensation which the inventor may already be entitled to under applicable law other than U.S. law.

Inventor's Si	gnature X	Date × 13.10, 2
	DiplIng. Jan Schoppmeier	
Residence _	Am Wiesenhang 6, 30974 Wennigsen, Gerr	nany
Inventor's Si	gnature / Pof Sundrewan	Date X 17.10.2309
-	DiplIng. Rolf Sundermann	
Residence _	Schwansbug 14, 21614 Buxtehude, German	y Orchideonstr. 7c. 21614 Burkehude, Germo
Inventor's Si	gnature X M. 1, P. L	Date X 13 October 2009
Full Name _	DiplIng. Holger Purol	
Residence	Schoshusen 5, 27446 Selsingen, Germany	

¹ Airbus Operations GmbH was formerly known as Airbus Deutschland GmbH.

11.0	Attorney Docket: WUE-188A-116
Inventor's Signature X II HUU	Date X fleren
Full Name Prof. DrIng. Axel Herrmann	·
Residence Marderstieg 9, 21683 Stade, Germany	